103000	003930 ED BH 1:41
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 000010941190
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/03/0301027024 **155,00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECIEIVED 03 FEB - 3 MI ID: 59 WELL STREEMANDAS
Office Use Only	

`	
х х	FILED
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.	03 FEB - 3 PM 1: 41
Requestor's Name	
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE:101	L'IT CHERGEE, FLORIDA
Address	
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 (305) 444-4994 City/State/Zip Phone #	-
City/State/Zip Phone #	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S) (if known):
1. LATINO DIRECTO, L.	L.C.
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3.	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Photocop	by Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	ENTS
Profit Amendment	
NonProfit Resignation of	R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability Change of Reg	ristered Agent
Domestication Dissolution/W	ithdrawal
Other Merger	
OTHER FILNGS REGISTRATI QUALIFICATI	
Annual Report Foreign	
Fictitious Name	shin
Name Reservation Reinstatement	
Trademark	
Other	
	Examiner's Initials

1 **F**

FILED

03 FEB -3 PH 1:41

CALLAHMSTEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

LATINO DIRECTO, L.L.C

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is: LATINO DIRECTO,

L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1680 Michigan Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

ARTICLE III - TRANSFERABILITY OF MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interest, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

ARTICLE IV

The effective date at which this company's existence is to begin is February 10, 2003 at 12:01 A. M. LATINO DIRECTO, L.L.C Page 2 of 3

FILED 03FEB-3 PM 1:41 JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the names and addresses of the managing members are:

LUIS MIGUEL SEGOVIA

333 Aragon Avenue, Apt. 406 Coral Gables, FL 33134

JULIO RIQUEZES

128 Morningside Drive Coral Gables, FL 33133

Julio Riquezes egovia

LATINO DIRECTO, L.L.C Page 3 of 3

DATED:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: LATINO DIRECTO, L.L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: LUIS MIGUEL SEGOVIA, 1680 Michigan Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

3. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SEGOVIA

FILED

03 FEB -3 PH 1:41